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1. Geldumlauf
Stand 31. Dezember

Jahr
Geldumlauf

Millionen Mark 1950 = 100 Vorjahr = 100
Pro Kopf 

der Bevölkerung 
Mark

1950 3 363 100 182,891951 3 331 99,0 99,0 181,'521952 3 353 99,7 100,7 183,221953 3 564 106,0 106,3 196,771954 4 298 127,8 120,6 238,761955 4 123 122,6 95,9 231^211956 4 496 133,7 109,0 255,401957 3 479 103,4 77,4 199,821958 3 756 111,7 108,0 217,041959 4 161 123,7 110,8 240,721960 4 543 135,1 109,2 264,301961 4 225 125,6 93,0 248*091962 4 413 131,2 104,4 257,531963 4 512 134,2 102,2 262,621964 4 503 133,9 99,8 264,701965 5 162 153,5 114,6 302,891966 5 466 162,5 105,9 320,041967 5 844 173,8 106,9 342,111968 6 428 191,1 110,0 376,261969 7 045 209,5 109,6 412,571970 7 407 220,2 105,1 434,22

2. Geldumlauf nach Monaten

Monat 1950 1955 1960 1963
Geldumlauf

1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969
Millionen Mark

1970

Januar .. 
Februar.. 
März ....
April........
Mai..........
Juni .....
Juli...........
August... 
September 
Oktober . 
November 
Dezember

Januar .. 
Februar..
März____
April........
Mai.____
Juni..........
Juli...........
August... 
September 
Oktober . 
November 
Dezember

Monatsdurchschnitt
3 321 4 464 4 448 4 663 4 855 4 853 5 443 5 770 6 103 6 7103 335 4 596 4 651 4 908 5 119 5 176 5 680 6 159 6 621 7 3403 342 4 637 4 780 5 025 5185 5 284 5 766 6 279 6 969 7 7563 150 4 537 4 830 4 991 5 187 5 250 5 842 6 186 6 756 7 5043 067 4 559 4 909 4 985 5 278 5 324 5 828 6 198 6 622 7 3873 011 4 510 4 871 4 957 5 176 5 287 5 789 6 115 6 673 7 3533 060 4 606 4 954 5 028 5 322 5 441 5 999 6 322 6 788 7 4893 027 4 580 4 963 4 982 5 231 5 475 5 956 6 255 6 717 7 5053 087 4 553 4 996 5 024 4 969 5 514 5 981 6 299 . 6 794 7 5613 224 4 580 5139 5 038 5 043 5 624 6 133 6 386 6 946 7 6883 283 4 460 5 019 4 971 4 980 5 531 6 036 6 415 6 930 7 6123 394 4 388 4 968 5 015 4 954 5 565 5 932 6 442 7 004 7 440

Stand am Monatsende
3 298 4 486 4 548 4 728 4 970 5 012 5 554 5 836 6 231 6 7953 379 4 723 4 758 5 077 5 191 5 376 5 788 6 375 6 974 7 8683 229 4 512 4 729 4 975 5 064 5 099 5 649 6 042 6 924 7 5973 158 4 618 4 932 4 977 5 395 5 326 5 849 6 409 6 676 7 4913 002 4 479 4 846 4 923 5 196 5 255 5 713 5 956 6 555 7 2693 052 4 513 4 898 5 016 5 168 5 285 5 882 6 260 6 856 7 3873 069 4 671 4 996 4 924 5 256 5 428 6 089 6 248 6 598 7 3903 016 4 488 4 852 4 881 4 925 5 328 5 779 6 117 6 720 7 5153 182 4 591 5 081 5 071 4 981 5 563 6 072 6 380 6 882 7 6513 264 4 591 5113 4 981 4 978 5 585 6 107 6 335 6 847 7 5213 323 4 357 4 889 4 924 4 896 5 427 5 871 6 365 6 933 7 6863 363 4 123 4 543 4 512 4 503 5 162 5 466 5 844 6 428 7 045

7 333
8 000 
8 442 
8 085 
8 084
7 987
8 078 
8 031 
8 000 
8 055
7 969
8 029

7 474
8 669 
8 101 
8120 
8 024 
7 972 
7 972 
7 900
7 975
8 000 
7 917 
7 407
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